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ORDINANCE No, 5

AN ORDINANCE promulgating and adopting a Budget for the Town of
Gig Harbor for the period from the 1st day of January, 1947 to and includ-
ing the 31st day of December, 1947.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Gig Harbor:

Section 1. That the following Budget for the period from the 1st day
of January, 1947 to and including the 31st day of December, 1947, be and
it is hereby adopted as the official Budget of the Town of Grig riarbor
for said period;

BUDGET for the Year 1947

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND:
Pin Ball Machines
Admission taxes
General Business Licenses
Police Court Pines
War Liquor Tax (State)
Motor Vehicle Excise Tax
State Liquor Apportionments

STREET FUND;
Justice Court Fines
Gas Tax
From Current Expense Fund

Total Revenue

EXPENSE

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND:
Office Equipment 200.00
Office Supplies 200.00
Printing & Publication 400.00
Clerk 1,200.00
Town Marshal 3 |125-00 1,500.00

Expense $ #15.00
per month 180.00

Police Judge 3 i25-00 300.00
Office Expense 25.00

Health Officer (#5.00 per call) 50.00
Expense <fc Medical Supply 50.00

Street Cleaning (#1.00 per hr.) 200.00
Garbage Collection 200.00
Garbage Dump Maintenance 168.00
Sewer Maintenance (#1.00 per hr.) 100.00
Sewer Material & Expense 100.00
Engineering (Estimates on Jobs) 500.00
State Examination - 50.00
Registration Expense 100.00
Election 300.00
Association of Wasnington Cities 40,00
Attorney @ #25.00 300.00

Miscellaneous Expense 100.00
Stenographic Expense 50.00

Treasurer 9 #12.50 150.00
Expense 25.00

Appropiatlon to Street Fund 4,000.00
Insurance and Bonds 200.00

STREET FUND:
Street Superintendent 3 #125.00 1,500.00
Maintenance of roads, bridges

and wharfs 4,000.00

H>l,ldO.OO
2,850.00
500.00

1,200.00
1,809.00
262.00

2.887.00

1,200.00
1,763.00
4.000.00

#10,688.00

6.963.00

#17i651.00

10,686.00



Labor (tfl.OO per hour)
New Construction

Total Expense

300.00
1.163.00 6.963,00

#17,651.00

Passed October 11, 1946.

Attest:
Town ClerJe


