

ORDINANCE No. 5

AN ORDINANCE promulgating and adopting a Budget for the Town of Gig Harbor for the period from the 1st day of January, 1947 to and including the 31st day of December, 1947.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Gig Harbor:

Section 1. That the following Budget for the period from the 1st day of January, 1947 to and including the 31st day of December, 1947, be and it is hereby adopted as the official Budget of the Town of Gig Harbor for said period:

BUDGET for the Year 1947

REVENUE

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND:

Pin Ball Machines	\$1,180.00
Admission taxes	2,850.00
General Business Licenses	500.00
Police Court Fines	1,200.00
War Liquor Tax (State)	1,809.00
Motor Vehicle Excise Tax	262.00
State Liquor Apportionments	<u>2,887.00</u>
	\$10,688.00

STREET FUND:

Justice Court Fines	1,200.00
Gas Tax	1,763.00
From Current Expense Fund	<u>4,000.00</u>
	<u>6,963.00</u>
Total Revenue	\$17,651.00

EXPENSE

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND:

Office Equipment	200.00
Office Supplies	200.00
Printing & Publication	400.00
Clerk	1,200.00
Town Marshal @ \$125.00	1,500.00
Expense @ \$15.00	
per month	180.00
Police Judge @ \$25.00	300.00
Office Expense	25.00
Health Officer (\$5.00 per call)	50.00
Expense & Medical Supply	50.00
Street Cleaning (\$1.00 per hr.)	200.00
Garbage Collection	200.00
Garbage Dump Maintenance	168.00
Sewer Maintenance (\$1.00 per hr.)	100.00
Sewer Material & Expense	100.00
Engineering (Estimates on jobs)	500.00
State Examination	50.00
Registration Expense	100.00
Election	300.00
Association of Washington Cities	40.00
Attorney @ \$25.00	300.00
Miscellaneous Expense	100.00
Stenographic Expense	50.00
Treasurer @ \$12.50	150.00
Expense	25.00
Appropriation to Street Fund	4,000.00
Insurance and Bonds	<u>200.00</u>
	10,688.00

STREET FUND:

Street Superintendent @ \$125.00	1,500.00
Maintenance of roads, bridges	
and wharfs	4,000.00

Labor (\$1.00 per hour)	300.00
New Construction	<u>1,163.00</u>
	<u>6,963.00</u>
Total Expense	\$17,651.00

Passed October 11, 1946.

Harold H. Ryan
Mayor

Attest: Marie Gustafson
Town Clerk